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QUESTION 31

Y ou are upgrading a three-system landscape DEV &#8211; QAS &#8211; PRD. The upgrade project contains a Unicode
conversion. You have aready upgraded the DEV and the QAS system but not yet the PRD system. What do you need to consider?
Please choose the correct answer.

* The upgrade of the PRD must be finished before you start new development in the DEV.

* The transport domain of systems DEV and QAS must differ from the transport domain of system PRD.

* The transport between Unicode and non-Unicode systems is forbidden.

* The upgrade of the PRD must be finished before you import any transports from the upgraded DEV system into the PRD.

QUESTION 32

How does SUM recognize modification adjustment transports from predecessor systems?
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Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* By searching for transport requests that are assigned to the project SAP_ADJUST

* By searching for transport requests named <S|D>K 0<number>

* By searching for transport requestsin DIR_TRANS, subdirectory & #8220;transport& #8221
* By searching for transport requestsin the file umodauto.| st

QUESTION 33

Which Guides contain information about SUM phases starting with & #8220;EU_CLONE_& #8221;7?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* The SAP S'THANA Conversion Guide
* The Application Guide

* The major SUM Guide

* The DMO Guide

QUESTION 34

Y ou are performing an SAP S/’4HANA conversion of the development system. Which credentials do you use in which system to
perform the adjustment of programs and other non-dictionary repository objects (SPAU)?

Please choose the correct answer.

* Credentials of anamed user in client 000 of the shadow system

* Credentials of anamed user in the development client of the development system
* Credentials of user DDIC in client 000 of the shadow system

* Credentials of user DDIC in the development client of the development system

QUESTION 35

Y ou are using the maintenance planner to cal culate the required software components for your SAP SAHANA conversion. What do
you need to know regarding SUM?

* AA

* Assoon asthe next SP level of SUM is available, the current version of SUM passesinto & #8220;patch on request mode& #8221;
immediately.

QUESTION 36

During the SUM procedure, the phase XPRAS AIMMRG fails. Where can you most likely see the reason for the error?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Inthelatest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory tmp

* |nthelatest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory log
* Inthejob log for the corresponding job in SM37 (Job Overview)
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* In the corresponding R3trans log files of this phase

QUESTION 37

During an SAP S/IAHANA conversion with DM O, which of the following actions take place during the business downtime of the
SUM procedure?

There are 3 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Execution of SPAU moadification adjustment

* Execution of eCATTsfor business validation tests

* Creation of the table structuresin the new SAP HANA database
* Execution of SPDD modification adjustment

* Execution of XPRAs and AIMs

QUESTION 38

Y ou have chosen the & #8220; Advanced& #8221; option during the main configuration of the SUM tool. Which steps take place via
the shadow instance?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Conversion of application tables (PARCONV JIPG)

* Activation of dictionary objects (ACT_UPG)

* Switch to new repository (EU_SWITCH)

* Maodification adjustment (SPDD)

QUESTION 39

You are running an SAP ECC system.

For which of the following activities does SUM allow you to use the near-Zero Downtime Maintenance (nZDM) capabilities?
Note There are 3 correct answers to this question

* Upgrade the SAP system

* Perform an SAP S/4 HANA conversion without DMO

* Perform an SAP S/4 HANA conversion including DMO

* Apply SAP support packages

* Use DMO for SUM

QUESTION 40

Y ou are planning to upgrade your SAP ECC 6.07 system running on a single codepage (SCP) to SAP ECC

6.08. What is the recommended option to perform this upgrade?

Please choose the correct answer.
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Response:
* Perform the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08 before the Unicode conversion.
* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Twin Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (TU

&UC) procedure.
* Perform the Unicode conversion before the upgrade to SAP ECC 6.08.

* Combine the upgrade and the Unicode conversion using the Combined Upgrade & Unicode Conversion (CU & UC) procedure.

QUESTION 41

During a SUM run you want to check if the phase SHADOW_IMPORT _INC is still running properly. Where can you find

information about this?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:

* Check for running batch jobs in the shadow system via Job Overview (SM37)

* Check for running R3trans processes on the host of the primary application server

* Check for running R31oad processes on the host of the primary application server

* Check for the latest log filesin the SUM directory, subdirectory ABAP, subdirectory tmp

QUESTION 42

Which maintenance events are possible with SUM for an SAP system based on AS ABAP 7.40 and above?
There are 3 correct answers to this question.

* Dual Stack split

* Support Package Stack update

* Database migration

* Release upgrade

* Homogenous system copy

QUESTION 43

Which of the following SUM activities require a stack XML file calculated by the maintenance planner?
Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

* SAP S/4AHANA conversion including DMO

* Prerequisite check

* DMO without system update

* SAP S/4AHANA conversion without DMO

* Benchmark tool

QUESTION 44

In which scenarios do you need to use SUM 2.0 instead of SUM 1.0?

There are 2 correct answers to this question.

Response:
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* Upgrading to SAP ECC 6.08 without using DMO

* Using DMO when applying Support Packages to SAP ECC 6.07
* SAP S/4HANA conversion to SAP S/4HANA 1709

* Updating to SAP ECC 6.07 using DMO

QUESTION 45

What do you need to know about the SAP S/4HANA Conversion Guide? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.
* |t explains the database migration option (DMO) of SUM.

* |t contains a section about the simplification item (SI) checks.

* |t explains where to find information about the custom code analysis.

* |t is a database-specific document.

QUESTION 46

Y ou are performing an SAP S/4HANA conversion with DMO as an inplace migration. How does SUM transfer the data by default
from the source database to the target database during the migration?

* Using R3load and network socket connection

* Using R3load and memory pipes

* Using R3load and file transfer

* Using work processes and network socket connection

QUESTION 47

What is the different between the benchmaking and the repetition option of the Database Migration Option (DMO) of SUM?
* The benchmaking option allows you to migration a specified set of tables

* The benchmaking option allows you to repeat the uptime migration

* The repetition option allows you to run the migration without a shadow system

* The repetition option allows you to repeat the complete migration

QUESTION 48

You are using DMO of SUM. Y ou defined 40 parallel R3load processes during uptime and 80 parallel R3load processes during
downtime.

The server provides 8 CPU cores. Phase EU_CLONE_MIG_DT_RUN isrunning. In the Charts Control Center you can see 40
Process Buckets being executed in parallel.

Why are 40 Process Buckets executed in parallel?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Thereisamaximum of 40 parallel R31oad processes within this specific downtime phase.

* SUM is till running in uptime; the number of 40 defined R310ad processes is considered.

* The number of CPU cores does not allow more than 40 R31oad processesto be runin parallel.

* These are 40 pairs of R3load processes, so there are 80 R3load processes running.

QUESTION 49
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Y ou are executing a standard SUM procedure to update an SAP system using main configuration mode

&#8220; Standard& #8221;. When will the shadow system be stopped for the last time?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Before the downtime starts

* At the end of the downtime

* As part of the cleanup process
* Early in the downtime

QUESTION 50

Y ou are performing an S/4HANA conversion of the development system. Which credentials do you use in which system to perform
the adjustment of dictionary objects (SPDD)?

Please choose the correct answer.

Response:

* Credentials of anamed user in client 000 of the shadow system

* Credentials of anamed user in the development client of the development system
* Credentials of user DDIC in client 000 of the shadow system

* Credentials of user DDIC in the development client of the development system

QUESTION 51

Which steps can SUM perform during an SAP S/4HANA conversion? Note; There are 2 correct answers to this question.
* Unicode conversion

* Custom code analysis

* Database migration

* Software update

QUESTION 52

ICNV initialization does 3

* Creation of views

* AA

* Creation of flag

* Build index on flag column
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